ULK□
JSK2/
JSM2
JSG
JSC3,
JSC4
USSD
UFCD

ith  Brake  / W
ith  Lock
Cylinder
Switch
Ending
603
Model No.
Applicable Tube
Inner Diameter
(mm)
A B C D CD
Weight
(kg)
Retaining
Ring Used
S1-P-40 40, 50 43.5 36.3 1.15 11.5 12 0.04 C-type Retaining
Ring for shaft 12
S1-P-63 63 47.5 40.2 1.15 13.4 14 0.06 C-type Retaining
Ring for shaft 14
S1-P-80 80.100 64 56.2 1.35 19 20 0.16 C-type Retaining
Ring for shaft 20
Note: The trunnion No. 2 bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
Pin (P)
Model No.
Applicable Tube
Inner Diameter
(mm)
AB CA CD Cv CW D E KK MB RR
Weight
(kg)
S1-Y-40 40 24 50 12 36 18 27 31.2 M14×1.5 19 16 0.25
S1-Y-50 50 24 50 12 36 18 27 31.2 M18×1.5 19 16 0.24
S1-Y-63 63 24 50 14 40 20 27 31.2 M18×1.5 19 16 0.26
S1-Y-80 80 35 70 20 56 28 41 47.3 M22×1.5 30 25 0.90
S1-Y-100 100 35 70 20 56 28 41 47.3 M26×1.5 30 25 0.85
*1: MB dimension represents CW dimension effective length.
*2: Pins and Retaining Rings are included.
Double Knuckle (Y)
Model No.
Applicable Tube
Inner Diameter
(mm)
AA CA CD CW D E KK MA RR
Weight
(kg)
S1-I-40 40 20 50 12 18 27 27 M14×1.5 21 16 0.26
S1-I-50 50 21 50 12 18 27 27 M18×1.5 21 16 0.24
S1-I-63 63 21 50 14 20 27 27 M18×1.5 21 16 0.25
S1-I-80 80 30 70 20 28 46 41 M22×1.5 30 25 0.88
S1-I-100 100 30 70 20 28 46 41 M26×1.5 30 25 0.84
Material:  Cast Iron, Painting Single Knuckle (I)
Model No.
Applicable Tube
Inner Diameter
(mm)
C CD CF CI CQ D F G K MR SD
Weight
(kg)
S1-B1-40 40 9 12 32 18 18 14 10 6.5 57 12 40.5 0.32
S1-B1-50 50 9 12 32 18 18 14 10 6.5 66 12 48 0.38
S1-B1-63 63 9 14 37 24 20 14 10 6.5 80 16 59 0.57
S1-B1-80 80 14 20 52 30 28 20 14 10.5 98 20 74 1.27
S1-B1-100 100 14 20 52 30 28 20 16 10.5 118 20 90 1.64
Single Bracket (B1)
Model No. GB GC GD GE GF GH GK GL GT TD
Weight
(kg)
S1-B4-40 9 17 19 61 32 45 80 60 12 16 0.25
S1-B4-50 9 17 19 63 36 45 85 65 12 18 0.28
S1-B4-63 11 22 24 80 40 60 100 75 14 20 0.52
S1-B4-80 14 24 26 85 50 60 115 85 14 25 0.70
S1-B4-100 14 24 35 107 64 75 130 100 17 35 1.48
Trunnion type 2nd bracket (B4)
Model No.
Applicable Tube
Inner Diameter
(mm)
C CD CF CI Cv CQ D F G K MR SD
Weight
(kg)
S1-B2-40 40 9 12 32 18 36 18 14 10 6.5 57 12 40.5 0.36
S1-B2-50 50 9 12 32 18 36 18 14 10 6.5 66 12 48 0.41
S1-B2-63 63 9 14 37 24 40 20 14 10 6.5 80 16 59 0.62
S1-B2-80 80 14 20 52 30 56 28 20 14 10.5 98 20 74 1.48
S1-B2-100 100 14 20 52 30 56 28 20 16 10.5 118 20 90 1.82
*1: Pins and Retaining Rings are included.
Accessories (Knuckle/Bracket/Pin) External Dimensions Diagram
Double Bracket (B2)
USC Series

16 Rod Cover Aluminum Alloy Painted 38 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw Steel
17 Cylinder gasket Nitrile Rubber 39 Hexagon Socket Set Screw Steel Black Oxide
18 Cushion Packing Urethane Rubber, Steel 40 Cross-Recessed Pan Head Screw Steel Zinc Chromate
19 Cylinder Tube Aluminum Alloy Hard Anodized 41 Switch mounting base Aluminum Alloy
20 Piston R Aluminum Alloy 42 Switch holder Aluminum Alloy
21 Piston Packing Nitrile Rubber 43 Cylinder Switch
22 Piston gasket Nitrile Rubber 44 Coil Scraper Phosphor bronze With Coil Scraper (G1) only
Note:  When replacing consumable parts, it is necessary to remove the
lock mechanism part, but do not disassemble the lock
mechanism part as the spring may pop out or performance may
not be maintained.
Consumable Parts List (Standard Type)
Bore Size
(mm)
Kit Number Replacement Part Number
ø40 USC-40K
ø50 USC-50K
ø63 USC-63K
ø80 USC-80K
ø100 USC-100K
32
17
242118
15133